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Holiday Hours

Customer service opening hours:

Monday, December 20%: Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Tuesday, December 21 Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.
Wednesday, December 22" Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m.to 5 p.m
Thursday, December 23: Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m

Friday, December 24"; Open from 8 a.m to 12 p.m.

Monday, December 27": Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Tuesday, December 28'": Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.
Wednesday, December 29*: Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.
Thursday, December 30": Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Friday, December 31¢:: Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m.

Monday, January 3: Open from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. and from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Bulk orders

K Bulk feed orders for Monday, December 27 and Tuesday 28" must be placed by Wednesday, December 22",

K Bulk feed orders for Monday, January 3rd and Tuesday 4th must be placed by Wednesday, December 29t

Bag orders

K  Bag deliveries for the week of December 20™, will exceptionally be brought forward by 24 hours.

K  Bag deliveries for the week of December 27%, will exceptionally be brought forward by 24 hours.

For an emergency during closed hours, please contact Dominic Bélanger at 613-296-9928.



Bien vous servir est notre priorité.

POUR LA LIVRAISON DE VOTRE
MOULEE EN SACS ET EN VRAC

PENSEZ A DENEIGER,
ET DEGLACER L'ACCES.

Votre livreur vous remercie.

Serving you properly is our priority.

FOR THE DELIVERY OF YOUR FEED
IN BAGS AND BULK

PLEASE THINK ABOUT
SNOW CLEARING AND
DE-ICING THE LANEWAYS.

Thanks from your driver.






